

Dd **03 25.08.2023**

CPAN 717 of 2019

In

WPA 23325 of 2017

M/s. B.M. Construction

Vs.

Sri Biplab Chakraborty

Mr. Partha Sarathi Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirban Das, Advocates

... ... For the Petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh, Advocate

... ... For the alleged contemnor

List the contempt petition on **September 1, 2023.**

The alleged contemnor is represented.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)