

Dd 01 01.09.2023

CPAN 717 of 2019

In
WPA 23325 of 2017

M/s. B.M. Construction
Vs.
Sri Biplab Chakraborty

Mr. Partha Sarathi Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirban Das, Advocates
... ... For the Petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh, Advocate
... ... For the alleged contemnor

Alleged contemnor is represented.

Learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor submits that new chairperson took charge on August 29, 2023. He seeks two weeks time.

Learned advocate-on-record for the writ petitioner is granted leave to include the new incumbent in the post of Chairman of the municipality in the contempt petition and effect necessary amendment in the contempt petition.

List the contempt petition on **September 22, 2023.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)