

02
16.08.2024
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**CPAN 717 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 23325 of 2017**

**M/s. B.M. Construction
Vs.
Sri Biplab Chakraborty, the Chairman,
Murshidabad Municipality**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee
...For the petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
....For the alleged contemnor

In re: **CAN 1 of 2023**

This is an application seeking restoration of the appeal.

For the ends of justice, causes shown in the restoration application are accepted as sufficient.

Order of dismissal dated September 22, 2023 is recalled and CPAN 717 of 2019 is restored to its original file and number.

Court is informed that a Public Interest Litigation was moved being W.P.A. (P) 13 of 2024 in which an order dated January 18, 2024 was passed. According to

the learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor, such order governs the subject matter of the present contempt petition.

Petitioner is represented.

List the contempt petition four weeks hence.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)